
Payment schedule of MEXT scholarship for 2023 academic year 

Steps for payment 

① MEXT scholarship students sign your name on the signature list. 
(Please make sure to bring your student ID card when you sign.) 

② Tokyo Tech reports who have signed on the list to JASSO. 
③ JASSO goes through the procedure for transferring the monthly stipend based on the 

report from Tokyo Tech. 
④ The monthly stipend is transferred to your Yucho Bank account by JASSO. 

 
 [Schedule] 

  Deadline of Signature Payday 

April １st      Fri, Apr 14 Fri, Apr 28 

      ２nd      Fri, Apr 28 Thu, May 18 

May１st      Thu, May 11 Thu, May 25 
      ２nd      Wed, May 31 Thu, Jun 15 

June１st      Thu, Jun 8 Thu, Jun 22 

      ２nd      Fri, Jun 30 Tue, Jul 18 

July １st      Mon, Jul 10 Tue, Jul 25 
      ２nd      Mon, Jul 31 Wed, Aug 16 

August １st      Tue, Aug 8 Wed, Aug 23 

      ２nd      Thu, Aug 31 Wed, Sep 13 

September１st      Tue, Sep 5 Wed, Sep 20 
      ２nd      Fri, Sep 29 Mon, Oct 16 

October １st      Mon, Oct 16 Mon, Oct 30 

      ２nd      Tue, Oct 31 Thu, Nov 16 

November １st      Thu, Nov 9 Fri, Nov 24 
      ２nd      Thu, Nov 30 Wed, Dec 13 

December １st      Wed, Dec 6 Wed, Dec 20 

      ２nd      Wed, Dec 27 Tue, Jan 23 

January １st      Tue, Jan 16 Tue, Jan 30 
      ２nd      Wed, Jan 31 Fri, Feb 16 

February １st      Thu, Feb 8 Mon, Feb 26 

      ２nd      Thu, Feb 29 Wed, Mar 13 

March １st      Tue, Mar 5 Tue, Mar 19 
      ２nd      Fri, Mar 29 Mon, Apr 15 

 
Attention: 
① You cannot sign on days when the office is closed, such as weekends (Sat & Sun),  

national holidays and year-end through New Year holidays. 
Open time: 8:30-17:15 
※However, for Suzukakedai office, the closing time is one hour earlier depending on the 
season. 

② The signature deadline is very strict. Please be careful not to forget to sign or not 
to make a mistake of the deadline date or time.  

③ Please sign by the first deadline as far as possible. 
 
(Inquiry) 
Student Support Division 
TEL  ：(03) 5734-3013  Email: gak.sei@jim.titech.ac.jp 



    
 

2023年度の国費奨学金の支給スケジュール 
 

＜奨学金を受け取るまでの全体スケジュール＞ 

① 国費外国人留学生がサインリストにサインをする。（必ず、学生証を提示） 
② 大学が JASSOへ在籍報告をする。 
③ JASSOが大学から提出された在籍報告をもとに振込手続きを行なう。 
④ JASSOが登録口座（ゆうちょ銀行）に入金する。 

 
  サイン締切 振込予定日 

4月１回目      4月 14日（金） 4月 28日（金） 

      ２回目      4月 28日（金） 5月 18日（木） 

5月１回目      5月 11日（木） 5月 25日（木） 
      ２回目      5月 31日（水） 6月 15日（木） 

6月１回目      6月 8日（木） 6月 22日（木） 

      ２回目      6月 30日（金） 7月 18日（火） 

７月１回目      7月 10日（月） 7月 25日（火） 
     ２回目      7月 31日（月） 8月 16日（水） 

８月１回目      8月 8日（火） 8月 23日（水） 

     ２回目      8月 31日（木） 9月 13日（水） 

９月１回目      9月 5日（火） 9月 20日（水） 
     ２回目      9月 29日（金） 10月 16日（月） 

10月１回目      10月 16日（月） 10月 30日（月） 

     ２回目      10月 31日（火） 11月 16日（木） 

11月１回目      11月 9日（木） 11月 24日（金） 
     ２回目      11月 30日（木） 12月 13日（水） 

12月１回目      12月 6日（水） 12月 20日（水） 

     ２回目      12月 27日（水） 1月 23日（火） 

１月１回目      1月 16日（火） 1月 30日（火） 
     ２回目      1月 31日（水） 2月 16日（金） 

２月１回目      2月 8日（木） 2月 26日（月） 

     ２回目      2月 29日（木） 3月 13日（水） 

３月１回目      3月 5日（火） 3月 19日（火） 
     ２回目      3月 29日（金） 4月 15日（月） 

 
 

（注意事項） 

① 土曜日、日曜日、祝日、年末年始等、学生支援課（大岡山キャンパス、すずかけ台キャンパス）の休業日にはサイン不可。 
窓口受付時間：8：30-17：15 
（特別休業日を除く。ただしすずかけ台については時期により、閉室時間が 1時間早くなる） 

② 締め切り日時厳守。 サインのし忘れ、締め切り日時の勘違いなど、いかなる理由でも受付け不可。 
③ なるべく１回目の締め切り日までにサインをすること。 

 
 

（問い合わせ先） 
東京工業大学学生支援課 
TEL：(03)5734-3013 

Email:gak.sei@jim.titech.ac.jp 
 


